HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG
March 27,2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 PM Tapes 19- 20
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3197 — Public Hearing
HB 3305 — Public Hearing
HB 3198 — Public Hearing and Work Session
Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A 002 Chair Barker opens meeting at 1:09 p.m.
HB 3197 & HB 3305 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Gen. Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
Department
019 Chair Barker
021 Douglas D. Ellison, D.O, State of Oregon
022 Chair Barker
023 Ellison
057 Caldwell
073 Chair Barker
082 Rep. Donna Nelson, State Representative, HD 24 (EXHIBIT A)
139 Chair Barker
140 Rep. Schaufler
153 Caldwell
170 Rep. Schaufler
172 Chair Barker
179 Rep. Nelson
181 Chair Barker
19A 185 Greg Warnock, Representative, Oregon War Veterans
Association (EXHIBIT B)
245 Chair Barker
246 Rep. Schaufler
259 Warnock
266 Chair Barker

267 Warnock



287
288
318
338
340
348
349
366
376

HB 3198 — PUBLIC HEARING
389

390

20A 055
056
060
064
065
071
072
074
077
078
084
088
108
109
122

HB 3198 — WORK SESSION
129

133

134

135

137
INFORMATIONAL MEETING

140

330

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Warnock

Chair Barker

Jeff Bodenwiser, Retired, United States Marine Corp.
Rep. Schaufler

Bodinwiser

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Barker

Chair Barker

Gen. Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
Department

Chair Barker

Rep. Schaufler

Caldwell

Rep. Schaufler

Caldwell

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Caldwell

Rep. Cowan

Caldwell

Chair Barker

Caldwell

Chair Barker

Paul Evans, Military Policy Advisor, Oregon Governors Office
Chair Barker

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves HB 3198 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Scott

Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIES.

Rep Cowan

Rep Schaufler

Chair Barker

Robert Hutchinson, Representative, Love Inc. (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 1:58 p.m.

A. HB 3197, prepared testimony, Rep. Donna Nelson, 1 p
B. HB 3197, prepared testimony, Greg Warnock, 1 p
C. Informational Meeting, informational packet, Robert Hutchinson, 15 pp



