HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG

March 27, 2007 Hearing Room 357 1:00 PM Tapes 19- 20

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Keller, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3197 – Public Hearing HB 3305 – Public Hearing HB 3198 – Public Hearing and Work Session Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
19A	002	Chair Barker opens meeting at 1:09 p.m.
HB 3197 & HB 3305 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	010	Gen. Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
		Department
	019	Chair Barker
	021	Douglas D. Ellison, D.O, State of Oregon
	022	Chair Barker
	023	Ellison
	057	Caldwell
	073	Chair Barker
	082	Rep. Donna Nelson, State Representative, HD 24 (EXHIBIT A)
	139	Chair Barker
	140	Rep. Schaufler
	153	Caldwell
	170	Rep. Schaufler
	172	Chair Barker
	179	Rep. Nelson
	181	Chair Barker
19A	185	Greg Warnock, Representative, Oregon War Veterans
		Association (EXHIBIT B)
	245	Chair Barker
	246	Rep. Schaufler
	259	Warnock
	266	Chair Barker
	267	Warnock

	287	Chair Barker
	288	Rep. Cowan
	318	Warnock
	338	Chair Barker
	340	Jeff Bodenwiser, Retired, United States Marine Corp.
	348	Rep. Schaufler
	349	Bodinwiser
	366	Rep. Schaufler
	376	Chair Barker
HB 3198 – PUBI	JC HEARING	
	389	Chair Barker
	390	Gen. Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
		Department
20A	055	Chair Barker
	056	Rep. Schaufler
	060	Caldwell
	064	Rep. Schaufler
	065	Caldwell
	071	Chair Barker
	072	Rep. Cowan
	074	Caldwell
	077	Rep. Cowan
	078	Caldwell
	084	Chair Barker
	088	Caldwell
	108	Chair Barker
	109	Paul Evans, Military Policy Advisor, Oregon Governors Office
	122	Chair Barker
<u>HB 3198 – WOR</u>		
	129 133	MOTION: Rep. Schaufler moves HB 3198 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference. VOTE: 3-0-2
	155	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Scott Chair Barker declares the motion CARRIES.
	134	Rep Cowan
	135	Rep Schaufler
	137	Chair Barker
INFORMATION	NAL MEETING	
	140	Robert Hutchinson, Representative, Love Inc. (EXHIBIT C)
	330	Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 1:58 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3197, prepared testimony, Rep. Donna Nelson, 1 p
- B. HB 3197, prepared testimony, Greg Warnock, 1 p
 C. Informational Meeting, informational packet, Robert Hutchinson, 15 pp